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Ghe State of @pxag,}: | B ke g R

(Ilmmtg nf £l iﬁazn

G %

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in conszdemtwn of the sum of.....0R c....hmﬁmd ‘ﬂﬁ!ﬁx ..

...................

five snd 0/100 ($186.00) S ... DOLLARS

_the recéipt of which is hereby acknowledged 1

ha...f’ljl ...................... Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do........ Grant, Sell and Convey 1into’ the said
~ The United Stetes of J&ueﬂm ' ;- |

AR TR RSy

tmct or parcel of land, lymg n the County of El. Paso and State of Texas and more partzculm ly. descmbed .as
follows, to-wit: .. & ¥roet of Ysnd awﬁaﬁm in the porthwest guarter end Nm

vortheast qusrter of ssotien six (6), townehip thirty-two (38) south,
rango seven {7) eest, United Stetes Reclemation Bervice survey, in Yaleta
fown Grent, being a strip of land sixty (60)feet wide, lying thirty (30)
feet on esch aide of s center line more partioulerly desorided in blue-
-print attsohed herete snd made & part hereof; said tract of land don-
taining two end twenty-five hundredths (2.26) sores, more or less;

@o Have and fo Hold the above described premises, together with all and singular, the mghts and ap urtenancea

%‘M United sutm aof Amariaa and {

thereto in anywise belongmg, unto the said

Md‘assigm orever; and...... 1 .............. do hereby bind myself, By heirs, executors and adminis-
y

trators to Warrant and forever Defend, all and singular, the said premises unto the said

The United States of imerics and ite

XIHBRRA assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

Witness . B hand at Sierya Blma'm Toxne, this 3/6
Aprild m e mm

\day of

Witness at Request of Grantor.
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known to me to be the person......whose name..... Ay subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowl-
edged to me that... e executed the same for the

Given undﬁ my hand and seal of office thigc...
‘et A
\SEE 5
« 'y
THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
County of El Paso. ) " "Before me... ...

an and for El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
, Wife of

lnown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined

acknowledged such tnstrument

to be her act and deed, and declared tha: she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration

therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it. - %
Given under my hand and seal of office this..... day of A. D. 191.......

THE STATE OF TEXAS, Mook,

County of El Paso. - ) e __j_&@m‘# s : Clerk of the County Court
of said. County, do. hereby .certify that the abovein&tﬁu?nent of writi;i_g, dated. on the : :
day o ik ; = .VD?LIQI...'........,‘., ,igzith is certificate of authe‘nticvatkion, was filed for record in my
07%66 this...... ‘l ; : ‘ }f}m 3 day 1o'f' ; A;gm ....... ,A.D. 191..8., at.‘.ﬁmlﬁb’cl‘ocla‘...;..a;:...Ml_
aind 'duly recorded this... : 6th . day of May .. ,A. D. 191.... 8 ey Qs 11 ...Blg’clock....'_ é..M
in the records b‘f<saidrC ounty, in V olumegm ..... on Page& | 224 |

Wii‘ne_sé' my hand and the seal of the County Court of' said C buntj, at office in El Pdso,. Texas,- the day

and year last above written.

_¥.D._GREEY

Clerk, County Court.

1

THE STATE OF TEXAS, W ‘
, ! -

&E‘bufm s Before me Q"/@ , M N 2 a"“f/{

; 5 P AL 3 and MCounm Texas, on this day L@/sonally appeared

By.........a W_AnsfoR . ., Deputy,
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El Paso, Texes, Muly 10, 1918.

Mra, M. B, Love,
| 8ierra Blamca, Texas,
Desr Madam: Lo e | 4
In losking over your pepers we moted thet title
gusrenty hed not besn reseived, end yesterday we wrote
the title gnsmnty people saking them to hasten this in-
strument,
| However, upon ixaq&iry mele this mm&ag at the tax
’wllwtsr’a office we were informed that the taxes on the
lend were unpsid. It will, of gourae, not be possible for
the Govermment to make payment of the smount due yOu un-
t1l the matter of taxes is cleared, Your eorly sttention
is juvited to this matter,
Very truly yours,
P ¥ DERE OPH
~ Dlstrict Counsel.



Stewsrs Title Cusrentes Company,
B1 Pess, Texes,
&mﬁmm |
. Witk referente to title gaamamy for wmww mﬁ.ng :
from m. B B x«m»., we mw your latter of m ‘? ata%mg
that m*..a instrumont will be rasdy in & few s,azzm mzy
altvise what pragx'aas is baing mele on thig, o8 we do m;%.

hove 1t at hond. Awthing this office csn do to i‘aci&iw

tate elearing title, if there is difficulty in that re-

‘gard, we will be glad to take up,

Very truly yours,
' P V¥ ODENT CPE
District Counsel.
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MA CO STEWART
PRESIDENT.

JE.QUAID
ATTORNEY

COMPANY, Offices

Houston —Dallas— Galveston—San Antonio—El Paso

,ElPasoﬂkxas, 5/@@8

Mr, P. W Dent, Attorney,
% United States Reclamation Service.
Bl Paso, Texas.
Dear 8ir:=

We are in receipt‘of your favor of April
29th., asking for a Guaranty on the Love Tract, and
beg to advise that we are working on same, and will
.have it ready for you in a few days.

With best wishes, we remain,

Yours truly,

JBQ/1. | B XH |

“IT Is BETTER To BE SAFE THAN SORRY




CH

El Peso, Texss, April 29, 1918,

Stewart €itle Guarentee Company,

Two Republics Bullding,

¥l Peso, Texss,

Gentlemen:

Inclosed is copy of e warrenty deed that hes been.
exeouted by Mrs. M. E. Love of Slerre Blanca, Texes.
~ The original executed deed is being sent by this mail
for recording in the County Clerk's office. It is re-
quested that you pass upon the description of the 1&nd'
and other matters in connection therewith with a view
to supplying suarantee for the tifle in the United States,
payment to be made to\you by the Reelzmation Service.

In connegtion with the furnishing of the gnaranteas.
will you please furnish s schedule of prices for this
service, in such form that ssme eould be embodied in
& ocontrect with the United States. It will probebly de
nececsary for us to enter into such a contract to cover
the cuses where the sefvica is psid for by the United
States, even though you are the only compaay in this
vicinity that is in e position to contrect.

¥indly return the copy of deed herewlith, =s it
will be needed for our office files.

Yery truly yours,

P ¥ TENT CFH
inel. District Gouneel.



CH

El Peso, Texas, April B9, 1916Q

Gounty Clerk for EL Paso County,

El Peso, Texas. 5
Paar Bir;
by A'xwansmittedrherewita is warrenty deed dated fpril 26,
1918, running from (Mrs.) M. E. Love to the United ﬁiataa‘
?his ig sent for officisl record, snd an exfira blueprint

on eloth is atteched for your use in effecting the record.

Yery respectfully,
P ¥ TEET CFH
Dietriet Counsel.

inels.
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El Paso, Texas, April 26, 1918,

M¥s. M., E. Tove, _
 sierra Blanea, Texes.
peér Madam: . _

Your letter of the 24th instent received and it is
noted that you gre:ar ta~fnr#ish gﬁaréntaea title with :
the transfarAcf the right of way for Juan &' Herrers lsteral
systenm,

In pursusnce of your letter this office has prepered
a'warranty deed to be executed by youm, and when this deed
is returned we will order the title guarantee.

It is suggested that you eign this deed "M. E. Love,"
end not use the "Mrs.” |

Thanking you for your prompt attention,

Very respectfully,
P ¥ DERT CPFH
Pistrict Counsel.
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El Peso, Texas, 2fpril 23, 1918,

Mre. M, E. Love, |

‘Sierre Blansca, Texss.
Dear Madem: |

 You are sdvised that the sgreement to sell land for

right of way for the Juan 4' Herrers canals hes been ayprove%
and we aré to-day sending the same for reaar&ing.

This office haa made arrsngement®s with the Stewart
Title Guarantee Company to accept their guarantees instead
‘of méking our own examinetion of ebstrasct. Although your
contrasct calls for an abetract to be furnishe&‘at your ex- |
penge, which would cost you & goed deal more then the emall
amount charged by the guarsntee company, we can make arrenge-
mgﬁts to complete the sale through taking the guaranteed
tiﬁle. if you wish to avail yourself of ﬁhiaveconomy kind~
1y inform this office et once and we will proceed to drew
fhe deed for the land end either order the gusrentee contract
with a view of deduefing the cost of same from the payment
to you, or else you gen wuthorize the above named company
direct to furnish this service. ’n abstrect would probably

cost you §26 to $60, while the title guarantee will smount
to about §10,.
Very truly yours,

P W DENT COFH
District Counsel.



CH

El Peso, Texas, April 23, 1918.

The Recorder for El Paso County,

El Peso, Texas.

Dear Sir: '

Trenemitted herewith for officisl record is agree-
ment dated ipril 1; 1918, between (Mrs.) M. E. Love and
the United States.

Extre copy of blueprint on cloth is inolosed for

 your use in recording.

Very respectfully,
P W IER?
District %nnaal.2

€ incls,

Jusn D Herrers.



CERTIFICATE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY That the lend desoribed in the agree-
ment dated spril 1, 1918, with M. E. Love, i8 required for
purposes authorized by the Act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat.,
3688), namely, as right of way for the Jusn d4' Herrers latersl
gyatem, & part of the Rio G rande project; that the consierse
tion to be palid thereunder, $135.00, is reesonable snd just
and the loweat that could be obbtsined; end I recommend Gthab

the contrsct be approved.

L. ¥ LAWEOR

Project Mansager,

El ¥gso, Texes,
fpril 2, 1918,



_PrOJect Manager 'bo 'bhe Dlrector and Ghlef Englneer ('bhrough Ghlef

m i ;
of* Gons*bruc'blon) 2 DaBed QL Jid SRS DDLU S teseta Rl e 3’?&
;‘5’*“@
Subject: Forwarding contract for approval. ' qg‘.b é;
Agreement ‘dated - APRILCT, 19/ o TN v Rio Grende’ PrO]ectg m#
" Executed by ‘Ll ., Lewson, Project Hanager, %} §’é

) p.
wWith ‘M. BeLove, & single wonsn,: g...&;
Es tha;'bed amount 1nvo1ved $~135%99 «‘(Seia‘Géﬁ'liofdér’No fodj 5 & ot 5*@*3 lenen ga
» . e
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Somremt  DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
. ! - UNITED STATES ,:@EQEQMAE;ON SERVICE - 7 ¥ &
El Eeea, Tam, April 8 ) 1918 §

gdesy

Purpése of agreement: ?nx‘ahaau* of right G:E ‘way for Juen &%

(See instructions on back, Pers. 4 and 5)

Herrere latersl system.

T

gei’ 1040

i

,.03’? B ;n Sia

R X o) e N e s (Strike out if no

oBIUO0 serdoo g %°ITIQ

*quome axly P W UO '"q&e.x * 3110 ‘&;J}sgmsu Io0 '“q‘.&a@ =
3

b,
: "t
bond transmitted.) ﬁ‘ﬁ
i Advise Chief of Constructlon, Denver, Colorado, and Project é,‘f‘
z » - N 29
Manag/ Bl Paso. ’J."oxas. , %.?,g
. E 5 =R
and District “ounsel at El Peso, Texas. %
of the approval of the above. L’gf
-
inols.: Orig. & 3 copies contrsact. L ¥ LAWSON .
Orig. & 1 copy rept. on {lmehure)
~sgreement to sell.
Orig. & 1 copy engr's.
certificate. -

(The blahks below to be filled in the Washington Office.
Approved by .;,..is Rien, Acting Director

Date of approval . -

Bond, if any, approved by same officer on same date.
Attention is cszlled to ciscrepancy in designation of
grantor, vho in Land Purchease Agreement is referred to
a%:2 einzle ~oman znd in thz report therecn &s a '

71 dow. Morris S ., acbng Dpesw

*UOTOMIISUOY JO JOTUD SUF4OY

\_ ‘gt-'{'["‘? A. oTOn ) JoA DT



7,‘& M Approved May 27, 1910, by the

Ep: o 5 i : W
Ay R, ) y A F o g o

: orm 7-276
.+~ Secretary of the Interior. 12-11
THIS AGREEMENT e t hi& 18‘5 Q&Y Gf '&pri'l'n--j»--;
% nmeteen hundred and.......eightean between : x' E" I@YQ, 3 813&1@
e exoraxx. . O 31 Ea”
County E.‘axaa I S ,;forl ........ 5 ﬁ@: x.......‘ ..... heirs, legal represen-

: tat1ves and ass1gns heremafter styled the vendor and The Unlted States of Amerlca and its assigns by

Iu ﬂ; mwsgx, 3?? Qéﬁet mwi‘ u‘\“ Unlted States Reclamatlon Serylce

thereunto duly authorlzed by the Secretary of the Interlor, pursuant ‘to the act of June 17, 1902
(32 Stat.; 388) &00] Salh e ’

53 .WITNESSETH gA :
it The vendor in con51derat1on of the beneﬁts to be hereafter derlved from the constructron of
1rr1gat1on Works through upon or in the Vlc1n1ty of the lands hereinafter descrlbed of the promises
- and covenants of the Umted States hereln contained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United
States of the sum of one ($1 00) dollar the receipt Whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by good and sufficient deed to

convey to the ~Unlted States of America the following= descnbed real estate and property situated in

the county of.. El m :' .. State of... mﬂ&ﬂ to wit »
A Avast bE lana. aituate& i g Northwest . quarter(NWa)

,ma the Horthesst quarter (¥E3), Section ®ix({6), Township thirty~two
(32) south, Renge seven(?)East, U. 8. Re Se Survey,. in Ysleta Town
Grant,. being & strip of land sixty{60)feet wide lying thirty{50)
feet on each side pf a center line more particulerly described in
blue print hereto attached and malde a part Hersofy satd tract- of

%gng gantainmg two and twenty-five htmdmﬁths{ 2.85)&@:2‘&5, more
8E8Bs




2

2. In consideration of the premises the vendor further agrees upon receipt of notice that this
agreement has been approved by-the Ci)mptrqller or Director of the Reclamation Service to furnish
promptly, at'his own expense, an abstract of title which shall later be extended to include any instru-
ments sﬁbééduenﬂy recorded in connection herewith and also the record of the conveyance made

. bursuant. to.this agreement : Provided,. That if the vendor fails or refuses to furnish proper abstract
of title within sixty. days after notice that this agreement has been approved, or if within such period
-written request be made by the vendor, such abstract may be procured by the United States at the
- expense of the vendor and the cost thereof deducted from the purchase price. :

‘ 3. The vendor further agrees to procure and have recorded at his own cost all assurances of title
and affidavits which he may be advised by the proper Government officials are necessary and proper
to show complete title in fee simple unincumbered, :and the time spent in procuring; recording and
transmitting the same to the officer acting on behalf of the United States (and in furnishing or secur-
ing abstract of title) shall be added to the time limit of this wag‘reebmﬁent.’ : C :

4. And for the same consideration the vendor agrees to execute and deliver, upon demand of the
proper officer:of the United States at any time within'the continuance of this agreement; a good and
sufficient deed of warranty conveying to the United States good title to said premises free of lien or

_ incumbrance. : - ; , 2 -' ;

S. In consideration whereof, the United States agrees that it will purchase said property on the
terms herein expressed, and upon execution and delivery of such deed and the signing of the usual
Government vouchers therefor, and their further approval by the proper Government officials, it will
cause to be paid to the vendor as full purchase price and full payment for all damages for entry upon
the above-described land and the construction, operation and maintenance of reclamation works under

said act, the sum of ...

i ONE. HUNDRED er.Ty:EI}JE....(.%lSﬁ.oo‘) R T

- ew  wm - - -

s dollars, by U. 8. Treasury warrant or disbursing officer’s check.

6. Liens or incumbrances existing against said psemises may, at the option of the United States,
be removed at the time of conveyance by reserving. the amount necessary from the purchase price
-and discharging the same with the money so reseryed, but this provision shall not be construed to

-authorize the incurrence of-any lien or incumbrance, as against this agreement, nor as an assumption
of the same by the United States.

7. It is agreed that the vendor may retain possession of said premises until @ru 1,

,lslsl ; . -notwithstanding earlier d'elrlvery of the deed as

herein provided, and may harvest and retain the crops thereon until APr il1.1, 1918 :
except that the proper officers and agents of the United States may at all times have unrestricted access
to survey for and comstruct reclamation works, telephone and electrical transmission lines, and other
structures and appliances incident to said reclamation works, pursuant to said act of Congress, free of
any claim for damage or compensation on the part of the vendor.

8. This agreement shall become effective to bind- the United States to purchase said premises
immediately upon its approval as above specified, and shall terminate by limitation at the expiration

of. ¥wenty-fouy months from its date, unless extended as above provided, and shall inure to

the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs and assigns of the vendor, and also the assigns of the
United States. ‘

9. No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Commissioner, after his election or appoint-
ment or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance in office, and no officer,
agent or employee of the Government, shall be admitted to any share or part of this contract or agree-
ment, or to any benefit to arise thereupon. N othing, however, herein contained shall be construed to
extend to any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is made for the general benefit

of such incorporation or company, as provided in Section 116 of the Act of Congress approved March
4, 1909 (35 Stat., 1109).




10. When the operations of this contrast extend
beydnd the current fiscal year, it is understood that the
contract is made contingent upon Congress making the necessary
appropriation for expenditures thereunder after such current -
year has expired. In case such appropriation as may be
necessary to carry out this contract is not made, the contractor
‘hereby releases the United States from all 1liability due to the
failure of Congrees to make such appropriation.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this
and year first above written.

Witnesses :

agreement have hereunto set their hands the day

GEQ W HOADLEY . MEIOVE o
& of...EL Beso Tex '
B B A e
of. Slorrs Blemca Tex o
‘ Al e o] L ¥ LA¥SQN Project Manager.
§ For and on behalf of the United States.
OF covntonenniin 8 b mnerssaseriassessmsssresssmssssssasaseossssases
S 5 s o 0 <O }
$$:
COUNTY OF -
I, N
:in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that e R— e
tho personally known to me to be the JoS 103 s BSOS whose name..................subscribed

to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing as

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
I further certify that I did examine the said

; separate and apart from........co. husband.......... , and explained t0 i the contents of the
foregoing instrument, and upon that examination ... declared that ... did
voluntarily sign, seal, and acknowledge the same without any coercion or compulsion, and do.......
not wish to retract the same.

Given under my hand and official seal, this........ ... day of , 191.....
LSEAL. ] e
My commission expires ...

Approved . . 1 (W



i

B

/j POSSESSORY CERTIFLCATE.
| |

j‘ | Rio Grenfe Preject,

El Pase, Texas, April 1, 1918,

I, Geo. W. Hosdley, Field Assistant, United States
\ ' Reclsmation Servioe, eertify that I bave personally examineér
the land sought to be scguired by the United Btates from
M. E. Tove, in N¥} and NEE eevs 6, T. 32 Suy Re T Buy Ue
8.R.8. survey, EL Paso County, Yexss, for the Rlo Grene

prﬁzﬁetQIan&‘thsﬁ_the gaid yrepasé& Vendor Wna:ia aa%ﬁai,.
sole, &nd exclusive possession bf the lené, ela&ming to be
‘tha owner thereof, snd no person cleiming & right in sueh

land sdverse to the Vendor ise in possession of auny part of
it.

GRC ¥ ﬁGAELEX
Tield Assistant,

AR This is to certify that upon personel inquiry made
v et the gffiﬁa of the tex colleetor for Bl Paso Courty, made
.0\ April 26, 1918, I wes informed that all texes assesce

¢ oy due upoen the sbove desoribed lend were psid in full,

W Loy

f . ‘:\\:\ : , j W
Y - g1 Paso, Texss, L4 BAﬁszé¢%%;?%¢044Z? .

April 27, 1918, T
Clerk.




Staﬁe of Texas, {

AFFIDAVIT A4S TO POSSESSION: -

£Se
County of El Paso, |
I, ¥, E. Love, of Sierra Blanes, Texas, do solemnly"

swear that to my persopal knowledgé the land deseribed in t§a~

zizf%?@f:.. made between myse}f and

the United Stetes of America, which land is located in Sec.

contract dated

6, 7. 32 S., Re 7 B., U. S. R. S. survey, E1 Paso County,
Texas, has been and now is held in sctusl, exclusive snd
continuous possession of myself and ﬁw predescessors in
titlé for a period of %envyears or more immediastely preced-
ing and including the date of said contract, and that up
person has during any of this period held adverse possession

of said described land or any portion thereof.

- k& . .
L (AR AR RN E R B X E XD - LR ]

Subscribed and sworn to before me at E1 Paso, Texas,

this 20th day of January, 4. D. 1% %/ : ,

Fotary Fublic in and
El Pasc County, Texas.

My ccmmission expires June 1,
1919,



Form approved by
the Secretary of the Interior,
January 13, 1910,

7—281

REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE IiNTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

INFORMATION relating to agreement made  April 1, 1918, 191 , with
M. E. Love

for the purchase of land required for Juan d‘'Herrera lstersl
purposes, Rio Grsmde  Project, El1 Paso
County, - - Texas.

1. State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed. 2,25 seres HWZ and
KE% sec, 6, T 32 S, R 7 B, U.S.R.S. survey, Ysleta Town Grant.

2. State nature, number, and .date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.

TLand is in State of Teﬁ:&s.

8. State names of the owners, post—ofﬁce addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of wives
and hu<bands 1f unmarned W1dow, or w1dower so state. ‘

HINE o

rs. ¥. E. I.ove, Sierra Blanca, Texas. (Widow.)

4. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give his
name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and the date
when the tenant is to give up possession. :

Mrs. . E. Love, the owner.

5. Also state whether land is sub]ect to rlght of way by Vlrtue of contract with water users’ assoc1at10n or‘

other agreement : Stk
Yes; under agreement in. stock-subscription contract to '
water users' association.
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6. State how much Of‘ftreland is under cult1vat10n to what kinds of crops w1th area of each crop cultivated,
and how much is not culthussd but is capable of being brought under cultivation, as well as the general character
of such land; also, the condision and kind of improvements, if any. Give a detailed estimate of the value of all

1mpd01tant improvements of #e land, such as bulldmgs also the amounts and wvalues of the several classes of
lan L ; o :

- Ome-half in elfslfa. - 211 capable of cultivation.
¥s buildings. : ,

7. If any portion of the fand is irrigated, state what water rlghts go with the land and how much of the
cultlvated and ‘how much of the uncultlvated Iand is capable of 1rr1gat10n R LR

Ail irrigaue water r{gb*fg_ under Rio Grande projeet.

8. State the selling price of similar land in the vicinity.
$125° to $160 per acre.

9. State fully any other matters relative to the land or to the purchase that may be of interest to the Gov-
ernment, especially concerniing possible injury or benefit to other portlons of this tract.

Ho demage to remainder of holding.

@

The above is a correct statement of the information procured.

Dated April 2, 1918. 191

.......................................

Approved




Stete of Texas,

‘
L]
s 88.
L4
L[]

County of El Paso,

Before me, the undersigned suthority, on this day person-
ally appeared Geo, We Hoadley, known to me to be the person
whose name is subectibed as & witness to the foregoing instru-
ment of writing, snd after being duly sworn by me stated on oath
that he saw M. E. Love, the person who executed the foregoing
instrument, subseribe the seme, and thet he had signed the same
as & witness at the request of the person who executed the same.

Given under my hand and seal of office this
day of April, A. D. 1918.

My commission expires
June 1, 1919, - JESSIE B M BOWR

Notery Public In and Por
County of Kl Peso, State
of Texas.




CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that examination of the records
éf El Paso County, Tdias, madé Janﬁary 20, 1919, shows
thet all taxes, State and Cointy, against the lemd sought
to be soquived by the United States from Mi.E. Iove, in
: ghee 6, Te 32 S., Re 7 Be, Us Se Re Se survey, El fasq

County, Teias, had been fully paid, except for the years

1914, 1917 and 1918, end the originel receipts in the
possession of the seid M. E. Love, exhibited to me
(obtained Jannary>18; 1919) show that the taxes for said
years 1914, 191? and 1918 have now been duly paid.

istriet‘Counsel,
U. S« Reclamation Service.

El Paso, Texas, January 20, 1910,
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E1 Paso, Texas,
\3311‘. 7. 1918.

-‘kgrgg‘ﬁ,‘ﬁtjza#é, . »

| _  ' , $iez§a'31&naa; Texags

. Deor Metam; .
: °"*t'-?§§ wrote you under date of July 10th last in

'&“;s-ffxaggrd to texes upon your property which were then un-

i Thege taxes for the year 1917, amounting %o ;
7o -2 $23.75 without penalties which mey have atiached, we £ind
i are 8till wnpaid. As stated in our letter of July 10th,"

; it is not possible for the Government to make finsl
‘gettlement with you until your tazes sre paid up to datee.

The 1918 taxes upon your property are also now dus and

: payable, but es the deed to the Government passed prior

- to October 1, 1918, the date when the 1918 taxes became

due, i1t will not be necessary, so far as the Government
is concerned, for you to pay these 1510 texes, However,

we must insist upon pgyment of the 1317 taxes snd trust

that the metter will have your early attention. —

Yours very truly,

0P BAT
RVEY

Assistant District Counsel.
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X COLLECTOR’S STATEMENT OFFICE OF : ;

TAX COLLECTOR OF EL PASO 'COUNTY , |
M - El Paso, Texas /6/ 191
I r— 2 o R mm=__———— T T
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Taxes for the current year become delinquent January 3ist, when 10% pen
dded to all delinquent taxes on the first of each month.
Do not delay your remittance. ’

alty, interest and cost is added. Additional interest is

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

:L PASO PRINTING ©€0.~~TTE08

LANDS
Original Grantee

ADDITION

-

Roll_...Z. = __ Page._ . --coo--mm-mmmm oo
Year \ | ~ ASSESSED TO
S 7| F o p e A
—

To AVOID DELAY RETURN THIS STATEMENT WITH REMITTANCE
' R. D. RICHEY,

Tax Collector EI Paso County, Texas



